
DESIGNATED HOLIDAYS - 2025 
 

MEMORANDUM 
 
TO: All Hospital and Medical Staff 
 
FROM: Human Resources 
 
DATE: October 29, 2024 
 
RE: Designated Holidays – 2025 
 
The following is a list of the dates that public holidays will be observed at Pembroke 
Regional Hospital during 2025. 
 

 Wednesday January 1, 2025 New Year’s Day 
  Monday February 17, 2025 Family Day 
  Friday April 18, 2025 Good Friday 
  Monday April 21, 2025 Easter Monday 
  Monday May 19, 2025 Victoria Day 

 Tuesday July 1, 2025 Canada Day 
  Monday August 4, 2025 Civic Holiday 
  Monday September 1, 2025 Labour Day 
  Monday October 13, 2025 Thanksgiving Day 
  Tuesday November 11, 2025 Remembrance Day 
  Thursday December 25, 2025 Christmas Day 
  Friday December 26, 2025 Boxing Day 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  Thursday January 1, 2026 New Year’s Day 
 
 
 
  

 

 


